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HB 4029 — Work Session
HB 4040 — Public Hearing
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Meeting Called to Order by Chair Bentz
Co-Chair Bentz

HB 4029-Work Session

MOTION: CO-CHAIR HUNT MOVES HB 4029 -1 AMENDMENT
Co-Chair Bentz

{Exhibit} 1: Co-Chair Hunt

Co-Chair Bentz

VOTE: 7-0-1

AYES: LINDSAY, NATHANSON, SMITH, READ, SHEEHAN, HUNT,
BENTZ

EXCUSED: WEIDNER

MOTION: CO-CHAIR HUNT MOVES HB 4029 DO PASS AS AMENDED
AND RESCIND SUBSEQUENT REFERRAL TO JOINT WAYS AND
MEANS

Co-Chair Bentz

VOTE: 7-0-1

AYES: LINDSAY, NATHANSON, SMITH, READ, SHEEHAN, HUNT,
BENTZ

EXCUSED: WEIDNER
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Co-Chair Bentz
CARRIER: CO-VICE CHAIR SHEEHAN WILL LEAD DISCUSSION ON
THE FLOOR

HB 4040-Public Hearing

{Exhibit} 2-3: Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
Co-Chair Bentz

Sen. Tobias Read, District 27

Co-Chair Bentz

Sen. Richard Devlin, District 19

Co-Chair Bentz

Sen. Chris Telfer, District 27

Co-Chair Bentz

Rep. Lindsay

Co-Vice Chair Read

Rep. Lindsay

Co-Vice Chair Read

Sen. Devlin

Co-Chair Hunt

Co-Chair Bentz

Co-Vice Chair Read

Co-Chair Bentz

Co-Vice Chair Read

Rep. Lindsay

Co-Vice Chair Read

Co-Chair Bentz

Sen. Devlin

Co-Chair Bentz

{Exhibit} 4: Nitin Rai, President, First Insight
Co-Chair Bentz

Rai

Co-Chair Bentz

Nat Parker

{Exhibit} 5: Niels Zellers, The Oregon Community Foundation
Rep. Lindsay

Zellers

Co-Chair Bentz

Mahlon Vigesaa. President, CenterPointe Community Bank
Co-Chair Bentz

{Exhibit} 6: Nat Parker, CEO, GlobeSherpa
Co-Chair Bentz

Rep. Lindsay

Rai

Co-Chair Bentz

Rai

Zellers

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



8:53:42 AM
8:54:18 AM
8:54:48 AM
8:56:17 AM
8:56:50 AM
8:56:53 AM
8:56:54 AM
8:56:55 AM
8:56:58 AM
8:58:02 AM
8:59:44 AM
9:02:10 AM

9:03:00 AM
9:03:19 AM
9:04:04 AM
9:04:55 AM
9:05:06 AM
9:05:07 AM
9:05:36 AM
9:07:48 AM
9:13:27 AM
9:15:58 AM
9:16:00 AM
9:16:34 AM
9:16:58 AM
9:17:03 AM
9:17:06 AM
9:17:09 AM
9:17:22 AM
9:18:09 AM
9:18:50 AM
9:19:37 AM
9:20:41 AM
9:21:55 AM
9:23:20 AM
9:23:46 AM
9:23:54 AM
9:24:00 AM
9:24:17 AM
9:25:00 AM
9:26:01 AM
9:31:06 AM
9:37:16 AM
9:37:31 AM
9:37:55 AM

HTED
February 06, 2012
Page 3 of 4

Parker

Co-Chair Bentz

Vigesaa

Co-Vice Chair Read

Rep. Lindsay

Rai

Rep. Lindsay

Rai

Co-Chair Bentz

Malia Wasson, President, U.S. Bank, Oregon
{Exhibit} 7: Jean Wheat-Palm, President, Valley Credit Union
{Exhibit} 8: John Molis, Oregon State Building and Construction Trades
Council

Rep. Lindsay

Co-Chair Bentz

Wasson

Co-Chair Bentz

Rep. J. Smith

Co-Chair Bentz

{Exhibit} 9: Ann Hanus, Association of Oregon Counties
John Charles, Cascade Policy Institute

{Exhibit} 10: Jaymes Winters, CEO, Blue Leopard Capital
Co-Chair Bentz

Rep. Lindsay

Co-Vice Chair Read

Rep. Lindsay

Co-Vice Chair Read

Co-Chair Bentz

Co-Vice Chair Sheehan

Charles

Winters

Rep. J. Smith

Charles

Winters

Co-Vice Chair Read

Rep. Weidner

Charles

Rep. Weidner

Charles

Co-Chair Bentz

{Exhibit} 11: Jack Isselmann, Oregon Bioscience
Mark Stevenson, President, Capitol Pacific Bank
{Exhibit} 12: Jody Wiser, Tax Fairness Oregon
Rep. Lindsay

Stevenson

Wiser
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Co-Chair Bentz

Stevenson

Co-Chair Bentz

Co-Vice Chair Sheehan

Co-Chair Bentz

Jim Coonan, Ex-Chair, Oregon Entrepreneur Network
J.L. Wilson, Associated Oregon Industries

Rep. J. Smith

Coonan

Rep. J. Smith

Co-Chair Bentz
Co-Vice Chair Sheehan
Co-Chair Bentz
Co-Vice Chair Sheehan
Co-Vice Chair Read
Rep. Lindsay

Co-Chair Bentz

Rep. Weidner

Co-Vice Chair Read
Co-Chair Bentz
Meeting Adjourned by Co-Chair Bentz

Exhibit Summary

8:09:00 AM
8:10:43 AM
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8:29:21 AM
8:35:05 AM
8:46:36 AM
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9:02:10 AM
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{Exhibit} 1:
{Exhibit} 2:
{Exhibit} 3:
{Exhibit} 4:
{Exhibit} 5:
{Exhibit} 6:
{Exhibit} 7:
{Exhibit} 8:
{Exhibit} 9:

HB 4029, -1 amendment, staff, 1 p

HB 4040, -4 amendment, staff, 12 pp

HB 4040, -6 amendment, staff, 1 p

HB 4040, written testimony, Nitin Rai, 2 pp

HB 4040, informational packet, Niels Zellers, 6 pp
HB 4040, written testimony, Nat Parker, 1 p

HB 4040, written testimony, Jean Wheat-Palm, 1 p
HB 4040, written testimony, John Molis, 1p

HB 4040, written testimony, Ann Hanus, 1p

{Exhibit} 10: HB 4040, written testimony, Jaymes Winters, 1 p
{Exhibit} 11: HB 4040, written testimony, Jack Isselmann, 1 p
{Exhibit} 12: HB 4040, Sample Scoring Rubric, Jody Wiser, 3 pp
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